
Prithvi Exchange (lndia) Limiled

To.

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers.
Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip code: 531688

08th November. 2025

Pursuanr to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule Ill, Regulation 33 and other

appticable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.

2015. it is hereby intimated that the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08'h November.

2025, has approved. inter alia, the following business(es):

l. The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on

30n September 2025 together with the limited review report thereon. as recommended by

the members of the Audit committee.

The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results together with the limited review

report duly signed by the Managing Director ofthe Company are enclosed herewith.

The Board meeting Commenced at I I .30 AM and Concluded at 03.00 P.M

Yours faithfully,
For Pri Exchange (India) Limited

umar Kavad
aging Director

Foreign Currencies I Forex Cards I Remittances Abroad

Gee Gee Universal,2nd Floor, Door No.2, Mc. Nichols Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031,E-Mail:info@prithvifx.comtwww.prithvifx.com r fei : O44 _ 4g434250
Tamil Nadu.
tctN:

-o{ot-

Dear Sir/Madam.

sub: Intimation of outcome of Board Meetins under Resulation 30 of sEBl (Listins

Obligations and Disclosure Reouirements) RePulations. 2015.

Thanking you.



(]HANDARANA & SAN
C:hartered Accou ntants
| 37, Nainiappa l.laicken Sneet,
2nd Floor. Chennai - 600 003.
Phone : 2535 7070

l-
DA THE

l-o

The Board of Directors

Mrs Pritbvi Erchange (lndia) Limited

We have reviesed the accolnpan),ing statement of unaudited Consolidated tlnancial results ol i\l/s
Prithvi Erchange (lndia) Limited (the "Holding Conrpany''). its Subsidiary and it's associate

(toscthcr reterreel to as "the Group") lbr the quaner ended 30'h Septenrber 2025. attached hereuith.

be ing sutrmitred h1 the conlpanv pursuant to the requirenrent of Regulation Ii of the SEBI tListing
Obligations arrd Disclosure Requirernents) Regulations.20l-5 as amended tiorn tirne to tinrc.

). I'hese statenrents arc lhe responsibility of the Holding conrpan),'s management and have been approved

bi' rhe tlolding conrpan)-'s Board of Directon in their mecting held on 08th November 2025. 'l-hcsc

statcrncnts have [reen prepared in accordance u'ith the recognition and rneasurenrent principles laid

dou'n in tlre lndian Accounting Standard 34 'lnterim Financial Reporting". as prescribcd under secliorr

lii ol tlre cornpanics Act. 20li read rvith relevant rules issued thereunder and other accountins

principles generallr accepted in lndia. Our responsibiliti is to express an opinion on thcse financial

results bascd ott our tcr icu.

3. We corrducted our.revierv in accordance rvith the Standard on Revierv Engagements (SRE) 21 10.

"Revierv of lnterinr I-inarrcial lnformation Performed by the independent Auditor of the Entit;," . issuc'd
'b1'the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that rve plan and perfornr the

revierr to obtain nroderate assurance as to whether the Statement is tiee from material misstatement. A
revicrr is linrited prirnarily to inquiries of companl' personnel and analytical procedures applied to

llnancial data and tlrus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordinglr. rve do not express an audit opinion.

We also pertbrrned procedures in accordance rvith the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CIVIDlt44tl0 l9 dated

N4arch 19. l0l9 issued by thc Securities and Exchange Board oflndia under Regulation 33(8) ofthe
L.istirrg Regulati()ns. to the extent applicable.

4. The Staternent includes the results of M/s Octagon lnsurance Broking Private Limited (the Subsidiar)'

Conrpanl ) and iVl, s Pridrvi Global FX Private Limited (the "Associate company").

-, -. tI



CHANDARANA& SANKLECHA
Chanered Accouotants
I ,7, Noiniappi Nsicker Street
2,rd Floor, Chernai - 600 003.
Phone : 2535 7070

Based on our rericrr conductcd and procedure: perlbnrted as staled in paragraph i aborc. and bascd on

our r!'\ ierr oi thc tinancials ofthe subsidiary and associate concem, nothing has conte to our a(tcnlion

thirl causcs us to bclie\e that the acconlpanJ-ing slatemenr. prepared in accordance $ith recognition and

measurcnrell principlcs laid do$n in the applicable lndian Accounting Standards prescribed under

Scction lii ol rhe corrpanies Act.:013. read \tith relerant rules issued lhereunder and other recognised
accolnting praclices and policies. has not disclosed the infonration required lo he disclosed in tcrm. of
Rcgulation ii of thc SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirenrents) Regulations. ?015. as

anrended. including rhe nranner in which it is to be disclosed. or rhar ir contains an! nrartrial
l)lisstatetltertl.

lot ( Il.\\l),tlt.\\,\.\ S.\\Kl-l.l( 1l,\
C hartcred Accountants
f inn Regn No:00055?5 .

fr*
ItH,{R.A't RAJ SAN KLECHA
Pr0prictor
lllcntbcrship No : 0275i9
l'lace:Chennai
Date : 08'r' Norcrnbcr' l(ll5
uDtN : 266 2-1 5zq BN J t tJ F A Eq g



Prithvi Erchange {lndia} timited
coniolidated Ealance sheet as at 3oth ber, 2025

As .t Slhh Septemb€r,2025 As at 31st March,2025

249.62

15.41

!,021.20

t,333.42

875.20

263.99

715.15

0.02

2,659.55

7,4.54

1,256.04
2,262.83

575.61
4l_77

1,153.86

1,885.18

636.5E
1,389.75

1,777.62

36.81

f,0.17
20.13

5,772.33 5,014.92

10

824.91 424.97

5,2aLA2 4,979.41

5,281.82

134.17

105.08

4,979.47

83.99
r05

219.25

214.02

1,45S.28

1.028.09

t].9t
119.13

190.29

350.57

793 50

35.81

54.39

483.48

12.63

2,910.91 1,790.40

10

7

2

l

4

5

(i) tnvestments
(iillrade receivables
(iii)Clsh & cash equivalents
(ivlBank balances other than {iii}above
{v)toans
lvi) Other fnancial ass€ts

Current ta( assets {net)
Other current ass€ts

Curmnt lLbllites
Financialliabilitias

(i) Eorrowin8s
(ai)Trade payables

- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises

and small enterpris€s

- Total outstandjng dues of c.editors other than
mlcro enterpriges and small enierpriles

{aii}Lease Uabilities
(iv) Oth€r financial liabilities

Curent Tax liabilities
Other.u.re.t liabilities

Tot l cunent llabilltles

TOTAtASSETS

TOTAI. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

ASSEIS

Property, Plant and Equipment
Iansibleassets
lntantibleassets

Right of use Asset
Capital wort-in-progre$
lnvestment Property

- Olher fnan.aal assets

Deferred tax tusets (net)

Other non-currert asrets

Total non-srrent a$€ts

EQUITY AflD UABIUTIES

ECurty

Eq uity Share Caprtal
Oth€r equity

Non-.ontrolling intereit

l{on-ornent l'rabiliti}s
financial liabilities

{i}BorrowinBs
(ii)tease Liabilities
(ii) Other financial liabilities

Deferred tax liability {net)

Tot l oon-clrrent li.biliti€t

Place : Chennai
Date : oath November. 2025

14_41

82 0g

8.431.9a

8.431.98

I



PRITTIVI E;trCHAIYGE (INDIA) LI}IITED
Regd office : Gee Gee Univenal, 2ad Floor, MC Ntchols Road, CHETPET, CHENNAI - 600031

UNAUDITED COT{SOLIDATED FINN{CIAL RESI'LT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SqTH SEPTEMBER 2025

I{ot6:
t.Theibowlr6ertactofdet.iledforatofQuortedyUnaudited@a&lldatedllnucirlsult!Iiledtith.tocleichugeud€l Regulatioa3:loftie

SEBI (Lbtilg oblig.fion ud Di3clottre RequireEertll Regultloa, mls. The tuU for.t of thc qu.terv umudited filucl'l sultt e aEil'ble oD

thestoclErchalgeEb.iteatrfi.b*lndi&@oudonthe@EPay'3Ebtlteatxw.Pritbvlfl@E.

2. The abore sultr wre rcviered by the rtatutory iudito6, audit @BEitt@ ud trleo o! rc@rd .t the Boud aetiag of the @BPdy held on oSth

troreobcr 2orl5.

3. The 3tstutor,r AuditoE h.E enpeed u Ulquelifred oplnio. on tbe @aolld.ted llnuciel Eult fol the qulttet e'ded on 3o'o9'2o25'

4. The @Epdy D.hly tradc, in forcigE flreBcl€. The rctprted rcEnue 6d rcIDrted @t of the eci.te @EPuy 6d the sublidiity 6opuy re

,ithi! the thEhold ltoit of l(ry. of the orbiaed rereaue or @Ebi.ed st of the 8rcuP. rre[@, sgEelt rePorting s per Pm 13 of Itrd AS 1O8

eith G?Gc't to tle oPentior of the @ci'te @EPuy ud the rub'idiary @Epay it not BpPlieble'

5, The R*ne BuL of rldis s per itr circuld Ilo 08 D.ted 27.05.2024 rhich be@e opetitio..l -.e.1 o1-o7 'zqa 
bs diecte'l err authorl*d Deder

ud Ftrf cr tlat their r.le of forcl3n drcoclB to the Pubtic for P€ritted Puryos rhall aot be 16 the 75ol" of the v'lue of forelgn @ocy @tts

purched fE6 other rFfcr/eDs, ol e quaierty bai!, Thir clrdls hs ' 
f@ci'l iEp'ct on the pcrfomue of tte ooPuy i! th' @rent qu'rter'

6. Prcvious qu.rter'! / Yeu,3 rrguE hre beea rcgrculE.r / rcclgifcd / rcmged rherc' aecsry to @!'Blpnd rith the dreat qu.rter'.

clailidtioa / disclcure.

ard DirectoF
Plae: Cheugl
Date: OSth I{deEber 2(}25

R5. In

P/IRTICI'I"ARS
3 UOIITHS

EI{DED
30.09.2,25

3 UOITTIIS
EI{DED

30.06.m25

3 MOI{THS
EI(DED

30.@.2024

IEA.R' To DATE
FIGI'RES FOR
THE CI'RREITT

PERIOD
EIiDED

3().09.202s

YEiIR TO DATE
FIGI'RES FOR

THE PREVIOUS
IEAR ETDED
{.o9.2024

YEAR EIIDED
31.O3.2025

Ua Audited Un Audited Uo Audited Ur Audited Ua Audited Audited

curcscleasale t,ot,7&.24 85,289.78 9a,649.34 \a7,om.o2 2,08,190.9s 3,51,487.67

Iu@de 4o3.97 334.74 239.45 742.71 505.23 98s.37

Totel ReEDue L,O2,r34.2l 85,628.52 98,888.79 La?,762.73 2,OA,697.14 a,52,473.O4

Other 39.34 v. 34.64 73.62 60.30 L37.@

Io@Be I,02,173.59 a5,662.76 9a,923.4" 1,87,836.35 2,Oa,757.44 3,52,61O. t3

1,O1,O17.82 a4,926.2O 94,225.O4 1,a5,944.02 2,O7,O15.63 ?,44,267.79

Cost 4ol).L2 348.63 362.50 744.75 679.5s 1,343.15

tn r 1.30 {33s.Or (442.1! 1323,71 17e2.991

373.19 361.83 24LAL 735.O2 495.OO \taa.74

Cct 4.51 6.47 2.92 11.48 7.76

13.45 12.4 11.60 26.O9 22.62

7.70 7.7t 7.70 15,41 15.41 30.t2

180.17 183.41 t70.9'. 363.s8 337.47 670.73

I,02,OO8.36 85,512.28 98,540.34 \a7,s2o.64 2,O7,74O.95 3,51,s23.50

ta 165.23 15().44 383.09 3r5.71 976.53 I,046.63

ite@
tG 165.23 1so.48 343.()9 315.71 976.53 I,086.63

Tq 42.0O 38.0O 86.0O 80.oo 244.@

ffi-ot 123.23 t12.4a 297.O9 235.7L 732.33 802.27

OEeE 723.34 1L2.37 297.O4 23,5.71 732.49 8(y1.10

{o.1u o.11 o.05 o.04 o.l7

ln@EeOther 45.85 103.33 30.99 149.18 59.45 47.83

10. T"t"l C"-P-b"*t* I!@Ee {7+E r69.08 215.41 32r.O8 384.89 791.94 850.1o

11.
of the r69.19 215.70 328.O3 384.89 791.94 849.93

(o.rr) o.11 o.o5 o.04 o.r7

sbre a .97 4 .97 4 ,97 a .97 8 .97 a .97
4,154.44

1.50 1.36 3.60 2.46 a.ta 9.72

Dilutcd 1.50 1.36 3.6() 2.46 a.aa 9.72

enditure
,n dregcresPurche of foft

xpeoS€
24.61
+6.30

reciatioE

Baddebt

+. Exc(

244.36

rteEt

14. E.nilgi Per shre
.l BBic



::lH.H::"#:"l::f l":$?'"-' lor the half Year ended 3oth Se €mb€r' 2025
20zs31st

I
I

takhsRs

21.80

-127.85

-1.39

46.36

33.63

-o.02

1,085.63

11.39

26.09

16.13

0.03

10.76

-69.67

-2.38

-1.15

315.71

10.14

.4a.72

-60.43

-883.80

-38.89

173.00

i,oss.zl

,858.84

-373;11

-621.46

564.29

661;11

s91.97

't95.51

872.86 196.40

-357.231,168.43
-94.23

127.85

3.92

-68.20

0.54

319.41

64.39

-51.99

0.24

-30.47

37.53

69.62

7.18

1 1.74

21.80

-31.26

302.12

,160.83

-190.91

-10.75

-18.63

-11554

82.50

1,074.20

21.31

132.47
1l873.08

15

21 1.14
947.88

118.84
45.15195.68

60.25

1,154.95
851.95

oflif#:1, *.*"tns activities (B)

iaMtiesratinS
Cash

Paymeot for ProPenY P

Proceeds kom disPosal

Iant and equiPments

;f propertY Plant and equipments

paid
Shoi

litie5ol

g5ot
T& paid

idD (c)
ncingfinused

dCash
ddraftsChequ

laBac)

.hangespitalrking
prolitNBratiope

roting

IIhC

Cash

(A)rating
cash

lA+B+c)
Cash

cbeBin
hdh th€otendattslenequivaand

Cash flow from financiffi 'ctivrti€s

DePreciation

amortisatlon of Lease

(Profit)/Loss on sale o{ Assets

AsseB Discarded

hterest Paid

iillill"il,liJi" ."," "''""*'"."""

Purchase of investments

Proceeds kom sale ol investmenE

d ju stfi e nts f or lincr e o *

other receivables

Trade PaYables

Other liabilities

the Eoard of Diredo's
and on

541
Director

D!.c€ : Chennai

oate :08th November' ruz>

(Lors)

(loss)

(i)

(ii)



CHANDARANA& SANKLECHA
Chaier€d Accountants
l:|7, NainitPpa Naickcn Sreeq

2rd Floor, Chcrnai - 600 003.

Phorc : 2535 7070

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR,S REVIEW REPORT ON

*EU'T* OT 
"U'I*'M 

STANDATONE FINANCIAL RESUTTS

Io
I he Board of Direclors

Prithvi L\change ( lndia ) t-irnited

For ( llA\ l),\l{,\\A & s'\\Kt-[Cll'{
Chartered Accottntants

Firrn Rcgn No : 0005575

v,-- I

BHARAT RAJ SANKLECHA
Proprictor
lvlcrnbcnhiP No : 0175-i9

Phce:Clrennai

Date : 08tr' Novernber. 2015

uDtr | 2b o 215 
"1B^'tuH 

J E 6 + J4

\\'e have' revie\ed lhc accompanving sBtement of unaudited standalone tinancial resulls of M/s' Prithr i

Erchlugc (lnrlia) Linriled r..rr,. ci,"p""r,:i ti,r the quafler and, h lflcar ended l0rh SepternbeL. 301:

,'it,i\ {ri,rL:rru.t"r. lrcinu subrnitted Ui"t'ru ton-,punl pu;suant lo the requirenlent ot Regulation jj 'rl the

!a,iiii'tiii,-'i,ii,-,;;i,,rt.io Ji*r*i" nequireminisl Regulations' l0l5 as atnendcd'

1.l,is stat.,,r,ent. ,r hich is the responsibility ofthe cornpanl s Managernent and appnrved bv the companl's

Board of Dirccrors. 
'as 

uetn prepal i;;;*d".* * ith't'e reco[nition and measurement principles laid

do$n in thc lndian Accounting s,*auJil:tn,"ri* Financial Reponing" (-lnd AS 3'1"). pres$ibed undcr

Section l3l of thc Cornpanies eo. ioiireaa with relevant rules issued rhere u[der and other accountinlr

;,*,p,*;;.,rlir;JpleJin rnaia-o" 
'esPonsibility 

is to exPress a conclusion on the Smtentent bascd

on our re't'icrr.

WeconiluctedourrcriervofthesutementinaccordancewilhthcslandardonRevielrEngagcnrents
iiiii :liii ;t"ri"rr o[ lnrerim ririanciat tniormarion perfonned by the lndependenr Auditor of the

Entitr". issued b) th',: Ilstilr'rte oi-iftutt"ttO Accountarlrs of lndia A revier" of interim linancial

i ,."r;,;,';.'."-",,:,, ui,rrt ing inq;ir;;, ;;imaritt or'lhc Cornpan)'s personnel rusponsible l'or Iinanti.l

""i"....*,iirs "r"r"o. 
uno up'plyi,'.,g -alytical and other rerie\ procedures. A revie\\ is substanli ll) le\s

;-r;;;;-,i,;; ",, 
ou,tit cono'r.t.o'jn o.'.ordun.. with Standards on Audiring specified under sectirtn

;a-t,lJ,-"; tl,. Contpanies Act. 20ll and consequenlly does not-enable us to obmin assurancc ihirt \\c

*"rfJ-U..orr" r"r.c bfall significant maners tha; might be identified in an audit. Accordingll-. *e d. not

erpress art audit tlPiniort.

Basetlotlourrcr,icrrconductedasabove.nothinghascometoourattentionthalcausesustobelie\,ethal
il;;;;;i) ili ,t,,r.*.nt or unaudited finincial results prepared in accordance rvith applicable

;..";;;i,,g'srandirds and orher recognized accounling praoices and policies has nol .disclolcd 
th!'

U,,O*"ii;i *,rr,r".l ru Ue OisctoseJin tenns of Reguiaiion 13 oi the SEBI (l-isting Obligatiol' anJ

;,;il;",;ifi,,;,.',i,.,,trr n"gurrriJir.'ioii tncruairg"tr," nranner in uhich ir is ro he disclosed. or that it

conlcinr arr) nralcriill lllisslJlelnenl'

.l

.+q.,
\3

l') 6',;



2025
Prithvi Erchange (lndia) Limited

Standalone Bala Sheet as at 30th
As at 31st Ma.ch, 2024

263.09

30-82

917.96

7U.71

1,111.24

1,333.42

1,915.58

1,153.86

635.s8

t,32o.47

1,777 -62

36.81

60.17

66.90

2,748.58

1,477.58

1,257-27

2,ta6.94

575.61

41.17

74.41

81.17
5,052.415,694.70

6,968.99a,443.24

a24.91874.91

68.65
4,988.64

83-97
106.30

5,291.62

134.14

190.27

350.57

791.51

35.83

54.16

483.38

11.63

219.27

1,455.28

234.02

55
1,027.92

1,790.082,910.44

99

(ii)Trade receivables

(iii)C.sh & cash equivalents

{iv} Bank balancet otherthan (iii)above

(v)toans

lvi) Olher financial assets

Cu.rent tax arslti (net)

other €urrent ass€ts

Totrlcrrrlent a$ets

CunEnt li.biliti6
fiflancialliabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii)Trade PaYables

- Total outnanding dues of micro enterpriies

and smallenterPrises

- Total outnandint dues ofcredrtors otherthan

micro enterprises and small enterprites

TOIAL ASSETS

ASSETS

Total current liabilitiel

TOTAT EqUIY AND LIABITITIES

EQUITY ANO LIABIUNES

EqurtY

EquitY Share GPital

Other equtY

TotalequitY

Non-or nent liabilli€s
Financial liabilities

(il Sorrowinss
(ii) Lease Liabilities

(ii) Other financial liabilitiet
Deferred tax liabilitY (net)

f obl non-dn€nt liabilltie!

(iii) Lease Liabilities

(iv) Other fi nancial liabilities

Current Tat Liabilities

Other current liabrlties

PropertY, Plant and EquiPment

RiSht of use Asset

capital work in_progress

lnvettment ProPe.tY

- Other financial assets

Deferred ta)( Assets (net)

other non{unent assets

Totel non-curenl asjets

3

5

Place : Chennai

Date : 08th November,2025

A5 at :tl)th s€ptember, 2025

288-51

15.41

17.91

118.83

1

2



PRITTIVI ETClllJlGE UIDTA) LIUITED
Relil OEICG : Gee Ge€ UaivcBal, 2!ril Floo!, rc xtctoL Ro.d, CEETPET, cIiEllIrAI - 60(,03l

UIIA('DITED 6TAIIDAI,OIIE FII{AI{CIAL R,EAULT FOR TIIE QUARTER EI{DED 3oTH SEPTEMBER 2025

{! Ed. or ioErln .qe*i6
(dt or:h.r oFnttlr Ia.@.
tot r affi!. &!- oFntLn (.lll*.ltill

l.l arch.. ol 6oEiE .u:Ia.i..

l.lchot. ia imbry (323.7rl Fa-721

ldl lFprote. &mnt ExFttl.

tgl aDdi..tion or L.& 7_7t 15.41 30.42

1,47,513.1O 3,51,511.61
3- PE6t/Id f,.fon dertidn ltcs.orl rq ll 2l 166.32 151.46

s. P6nt P, Lr {-lt aoE b 13 ltl 3la,2a

?. r.t PrEt l+, I- l-l.n rtr 154)
A. Ot!.r C.EpFh.aiE h.oE.
9. Totn CoE Eh.uiE rnon l7+3) 2L6.79 327.54

1o. P.td-up.quit .!E ..rit I lr@ v.rE Rt.ro/-Fr.t !) 424.97

12. L,nlnt rd alc
.l B..ac

1,51 l.3a a.a7 9_43

r. tt .lloE L E.rttur old.trlLd 6ur.{Qu.n dt U.{.|rt .l -&a&e 6n.*ld Eltt fiLrlt&n.t .t etEa.6.r.r
Lrd.do 3a Gf rf,. 38!l (IJrirla Ollt.nb. .!a D-.rdE &q!r-tE!t l R.a!drtr.r, 2Or5. tf,. ftll aot6d ol U- $.tdt
l,u.llt tt dr@Lr dnftr e .rdr.rc @ t!. at .L aEr.t!. rt6.L. .t rl' t .bdLd6 .ri 6 tb €aPott rt Jb d
E,Ffttrt6g@.

2.lt .ton rdlt E sr.-d t, tL.t tlt .t.!.dr4 &dtt c@rttt . ui t L. d Eord t iL Bdld o-dtao,tt
.6F!t i.!d 6 @th ld@Lt 2orl5.

3. Tlt r.trt ry Aldrs i.E.rp'Ed o U.qsnf6.d OPtlid d tlE d.ndd4. nr.!.1.1 tdlt 5' tL q..n t. l.dd
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21.80
-125.43

-3.92
,1.39

46-20

33.63

4.02

1,095.34

29.13

25.91

16.13

003

10.76
-61.97

-2.34

1.1s

318.28

18.67
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60.43

-875.53

-18.88
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-830.89

221.11
-620.64

554.06
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1.82

299.61

863 235.32
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-67.24

0.54

-404.41

54.40
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o.74
-30.30

37.S3

61.91
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21.80
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-121.91

-nl.36

119.32

-10.76
-18.63
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26-22

-22A.4!

2t9.95
866.47

7
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45.75
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60.2s

.41
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roaeeds from disposa
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iof propertY, Plant and equipments
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atioratedsh ge
paid

A)activitiesatingash

ilitiesb
g5

A+B+clcashshCain
ofbegia1t5d
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N

flow from extraordinarY items

Cash flow fiom financing activities

Purchase of rnvestments

Proceeds from sale of investmenls

adju st m e nts I ot li n c r e o se

lnventories

Trade receivables

Other receivables

Trade PaYables

Other Iiabilities

lnteresl Paid

(a)

(b)

Cash on hand

Cheques, drafts on hand

Balances with banks

(i)lo current eccounts

(ii) lo deposit accounts

q
(avad

Director

D

Place:Chennai
Date : OSth November 2025
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(Profi0/Loss on lale ol Assets

assets Di5carded

lnterest Paid

i'll1ill"il,'"",1;'"'," "''"'""'"""

(decreas€)

of the Board oI Diredors


